| =) [ — - .
=4 Mun Mpecial.

Qualidade e Tecnologia

PECAS

MAQUINA DE COSTURA INDUSTRIAL
RETA REFILADEIRA

S558520D-PR-Q

www.sunspecial.com.br




— Nun ch(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

1. Ml4EER44 /MACHINE MECHANISM




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

1. ¥4k EB44E /MACHINE MECHANISM

F & i ] iy ik
i it s & A Description any
l 034208016 B Bed 1
2 033201014 L3k Arm 1
3 PF550114 R L Rubber, phug (@ 19) 1
i 14040007 Rk Motor cover 1
7 SCT2005 $EET W4s25 Sorew Mdw25 4
[ PFOOM00151 b R Crimping device clamp assembly 1
B PFS00001 532 wn CUTTER 1
9 PF6R425K19 HRAT 178404 Screw 1/8#40-4 2
10 PFOS2OMKDKDS] | R The upper cover gasket 1
11 PF9520MXDKO33 | F 3 loam cake 1
11-1 PFE150812 e Screw 4
12 PFS0000157 BB Reel Components 1
12-1 PRO0OO01G1T | Bk BR48 1 il 0il seal 1
13 PFE0O00131 BN EWT Screw 3
14 PFO302113 =HRiRa Over pole 1
15 PFO800TD402 GHEERN Gasket for erm side cover 1
16 FFI0000108 E#iE Arm side cover I
17 PFESS016 #HeT Screw ]
18 PFEG50229 WERFFR Thread take-up guard 1
19 PFE&30230 $R4T 3/16428-6 Screw §/16%28-6 1
20 PFTRL0167 fl Rubber plug l
21 PFoR20Z85 A% Rubber plug 3
24 PFOS2OMKDKONZ | EARE S Gasket for face plate 1
25 PFR520MXDKO24 | Ei faceplate 1
26 PFESS0161 AT 3/ 1602812 Serew 3/16%28-12 3
2 PF5550316 Bl Chassis line kook 1
bl PF5R50318 fEihHy Left arm thread guide 1
28-1 PFSG20MXDKO21 | afél Large arm thread guide 1
29 PFE550317 SRENMAT 11/64040-6 | Screw 11/64%40-6 2
a0 PFEAZ013501 g Zlide plate 1
a1 PF5RS0637 EFRTHEST 11/64%40-8. 5 | Weadle plate screw 2
a2 PFESS0638 EmE Yy Slide plate spring i
a3 PF555013 HAEELRK Fod case 2
a3-1 PRS0000120 VLA AT (1) Rod case (L) 1
33-2 PF90000121 HELRRF (4) Fod case (W) 1
34 PFO0000329 PER T Loose wire nails 1
34-1 PFeR50333 HEgITE R TENSION RELEASE SUPFORTING PIN l
-2 PFE650334 nEETEE TENSION RELEASE PIN SFRING 1
34-2 PFE150131 HEAT Thrend RELEASE FIN 1
35 PFOEOO021S REEHF Clamp compenents 1
36 PFoG0330 AT 15/64+28-7 Screw 15/64%28-7 1
ar PFOROON312 A B 5 Seall clip cord assemhly 1
38 PF9BO001ST | WHILALE RUBBER PLUG 1
a9 PF5650115 T L RUBBER PLUG 1




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

9. L, Pk E /MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

2. b8, $h&% 3 E/MAIN SHAFTETHREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM

F g 5 - ik
B Mo Bt Mo & K Description 'm
1 PFO250R0223A | BEFFAH Thread take-up lever 1
2 PF535022 HRET 15/64#28-15 Screw 15/64428-15 1
3 PF90010311 HHE kR Slide block 1
4 PF5550217 SHHF AR AreET 0 T | Rubber ring 1
4-1 | PR5350215 §HHF A Needle bar crank 1
42 | PR5550625 44T 1/4840-6 Screw 1/4340-6 2
43 | PR5350216 Sl AR Screw 9/32%28-16 1
4-4 | PR5350218 HEF A o Screw 9/32428-16 1
5 PFO0000207 iz L Arn shaft bushing (left) 1
6 PF555028 LHTE Aru shaft bushing (middle) 1
-1 | PF535026 LREE () Collar for arm shaft assy 1
-2 |PF5350625 BT 1/4840-6 Screw 1/4%40-6 2
8 PF90000210 Bt cbE 0il seal 1
9 PFY0000217 HE Bearing 1
10 | PF90000218 A% HE Folder 1
11 PF90000214 ailEnE Motor coupling 1
12 PF90000213 ERERRE Coupling rubber ring 1
13 PF90000212 Hagns Upper shaft coupler 1
14 PF90000216 LREREEERYT Screw M6-6 3
15 | Prooono2is LHEHBEERT | Screw U6H0.75-6 9
15-1 | 14180064 8 Handwheel 1
152 | SCT2081 HET 548 Screw M+ 2
153 | PF90000223 H# Alnico 1
15-4 | SCI2038 HEET M43 Screw M4s8 1
16 12030008 il Yotor 1
17-1 | PFOS20MKDRO40 | HHb Arn shaft 1
17-2 | PRG550211 A R & Crank felt limited oil 1
17-3 | PF5550212 A i A Fuel adjustment crank pin 1
14 | PR5350214 0FE 0-ring 1
17-5 | PF5550213 LR Fuel adjustment pin 1




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

3, 61 #F. Bhh Fhh3E /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFTSHOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

3, EHHF, B, T35 /NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISH

F% 5 : 2. il
Ref.No | Part Mo £ T ay
1 PF555037 PR E 08 Red, rubber-plug (©8) 1
3 PF555036 it L& Needle bar bushing (upper) i
4 PFI0000306H HHTE Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
] PFaha0H39 HIFTRHESY Needle bar thread guide 1
5-1 PFe150227 L) Screw 2
-1 PF8520303 i Needle bar 1
6-2 PF8520310 Hrrtsa-3 Thread guide for bushing (lower) 1
6-3 PF5650312 BB4T 1/8%44-4. 5 Screw 1/8%44-4.5 1
7 PFOTDB114 Hlé Needle 1
8-1 PF555052605 i Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
8-2 PF555052505 071 g1k e Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
8-3 PF556051805 LU E Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1
9 PF90000521 B F9E Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
10 PF98007D410 o EERERE | Screw 3/16%264 1
11-1 PF5550524 B Upring shaft 1
11-2 | PF555052005 BT 4k Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) 1
12 PF30000520 BT 8 Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
13 PF90000513 THERE Hook shaft bushing (right) 1
13-1 FFa55029 BT 15/64428-8 Screw 15/64#28-8 1
14-1 | 6150404 THEHE Collar for hook shaft 2
14-2 PFa550330 BT 15/64%28-7 Screw 15/64428-7 -
15 PF30000510 THHE Hook shaft bushing (left) 1
15-1 | PFI0000512 T Mid bushing 1
16-1 PF3990709 T H 0il under the ring gear shaft assembly 1
17-1 PFa5506T T4 Rotating hook shaft 1
17-2 | PF55505901 THBmE Filter 1
17-3 PF555058 T o AR Filter Screw 1
18 PF88805605202 | % (H ™) Bobbin case 1
19 PF555053 i Bobbin 1
20 PFR8S0SEDE0100 | WeAR4EFF-3 (/™) | Rotating hook Complete 1
2l BF7005039 85T 11/64#40-9.5 | Screw 11/64440-9.5 1
22 PF555065 RREMLE Rotating hook positsnev 1




— MNun ch(:i al
Qualidade e Tecnologia

4. [R5 B /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

1]

13-1

20w




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

4, JER92%: B /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

F % # 5 y oo i
Ref. No Part No # # Desorpticn QrY
1 PFR420M-D20611 | SHEET Presser bar lifter 1
2 PFS420M-D30512 | &84T Screw 1
3-1 PFOS20MXDEO12 | EEHRA N Presser bar lifting cam 1
3-2 PF9990811 0 %I P4 f-ring P4 1
52 PFa520MXDEOLL BER EALAE the left lever to enhance sales 1
6 PFOS20MADKO44 | HRERSE Loose wire rack 1
8-1 PRE420M-D30518 | &4T Screw 1
8-2 PFOS20MXDEO2T | BESVEEHF Knee 1link 1
8-3 PFO520MXDEO29 | BESRTLERIH Raise the left knee lever control 1
8-4 PF5550430 47 3/16432 Screw 3/16%32 1
9 SCT1008 HE Ring 2
9-1 Prag90aat HEENAR spring 1
9-2 PF9930541 A PIN 1
10 PF5550429 JEALFF R 4R eT Screw 1
11-1 PF5550428 EER R AL Raise the right knee lever control 1
11-2 PFE550431 R Presser Foot 1ift mandrel 1
12 PF555041 H RS R Pressure regulating thusb screw 1
13 PF555041 WEH RS Lock nut 1
14 PF555043 EEMARIE Presser bar guide 1
15 PF555044 EEF#E-3 Presser spring 1
16 PF8520429 EEHF Presser bar 1
17 PFOSZ0MKDEO49 ERTSE Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19-1 PRE150607 85T 11/64%40 L=11.5 | Screw 11/64%40 L=11.5 1
20 PF5550410 EgHHE Presser bar bushing 1
21 PF5550412 147 9/64-40 1=10.5 Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
22 PF8520435 ER4an-3 Presser foot complete 1
23 PFOS20MKDEO30 | #AER4R4E Loose wire rope 1
24 PF5550725 $RET 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
24-1 PF5550637 $B4T 11/64-40 L=8.5 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
25 PFI0000438 HEWERR Loose wire rope supporting board 1
25-1 PFS0000432 HEFERR WIRE HOLDER ERACKET (UPPER) 1
26 PFSO000436 i Loose wire rope Block 1
21 PFER425E2E BET 9/64-40 1-T SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 2
28 PF90000438 REEER Loose wire fixed plate 1
29 PFE550725 BT 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 PFO0000442 e Song Line Block 1
31 i fFilt ®5 Nut 2
32 PFI0000443 Fis ROk Loose wire return spring 1
33 PF5550432 EfEH PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1




— Nun ch(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

5. %583 S /FEED MECHANISM

-10 -




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

5. 223 ¥ /FEED MECHANISM

-11 -

5 # 5 = ik
Ref. No Part No % B Description QrY
1 sSCIn0s i Ring 1
1-1 SCJ1007 45 Ring 1
1-2 PFOO000T1A R iEEL e Feed back link 1
1-3 PFE0O00T10 X E link feed pins down 1
2 PFE0000T2T R L ST RULER RETAINING FLATE 1
2-1 PF5660633 R G aR AT R dmAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 PF0000T29 15 F e eT SCREW M6 L=26 1
3-1 PFE0000730 WFRfrwma NUT 1
3-2 PF0O000T3L R L T e R A WASHER 1
4 PF6B425B27 WET 9/64-40 L=5 Screw 9/64-40 L=5 2
5-1 PFEO000TOT ke S Feed regulator 1
[ PFOO000TOR EHEYESE Feed adjuster sleeve 1
7 PF555079 103 N R R T SCREW 3/16-28 L=-6 1
8 PF555076 AL S 0 Spring for stopper pin 1
9 PFO800070401 1EEh Stopper pin 1
10-1 PF5&50T2 SR T Serew 1
10-2 PFO8000T0201 HisTEE SR NEEDLE GAUGE LOCK GUIDE 1
10-3 PFE000GT02H HEEER -5 Dial 1
10-4 PFI0000T06 BB 8 S Screw 1
10-5 PF555074 S FE U T O M O-ring 1
10-6 PF0302445 18 4 Y L SPRING 1
11 PFE550722 0 4 4 Feeding tenszion spring back 1
11-1 PFOO000721 Hepdriene Joystick bracket 1
11-2 PF55B0721 e 1/4-40 SCREW 1/4-40 1
12 PFE0000TA2 {El S Backstitch wrench 1
13 PF5660330 4T 15/64-28 L=T7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
14 PFO0O010T18 R ShiE Adjusting link spring 1
15 PFORO0OTLT R ER Tension spring fixing plate 1
18 #H it R T SCREW 1/4-40 L=13 2
17 PFOSOOOGIZ % A R A Feed rock shaft crank assy 1
17-1 i EAOREH A Feed cam assembly 1
17-2 il AT Feed rod pin 1
17-3 ik AT AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

17-4 PF5RE061601
17-5 $H ¢l
17-6 PFES50614
17-7 PF6150326
17-8 1 RS
17-9 $#{Fik

17-10 e

17-11 R

17-12 PF5560724

17-13 PFE660633
18-1 PFO0000624
18-2 PFO0000634
18-3 PFE550635
18-4 PFE52053301
18-5 PFR0000623
18-6 PFE550633
18-7 PFO0000621

19 PFO0000625

20-1 PFG5606R3
20-2 PFG1G0304
21-1 PFOOOODEZ0D
21-2 SCI1086
22-1 i
22-2 £ il

23 A et
24 i
25 H ftt

26-1 itk

26-2 #H{E
27 i

28-1 PF0000631
20-1 PF5660642
29-2 PF&16060T

30 PFESS071E

31 PROOOOOT23

31-2 PF5550715

R Eh e (1)
Tl e R
BT hiR B A (H)
T 16/64-28 L=7
e

WiEEhE s
WM IR ENFT
IEEHCIR AT
EEhIRE W e
@4T 11/64-40 L=7
A

FRHES

HET 1/8-44 L=6
AT

TR

4T

4T

b E R I EE S
W FiEmEEE
T

7 4

e, TR EE
AR B

0 dh T

A
AT

i

5 dh i

1 5 i S ET
AT

i

HMEFR

4T 11/64%40-11. 5
{0 e il e
503 % Sy

8]0 ¥l 48 0 FE W

Feeding of f the right swing board seat
Block feed swing plate assembly
Feeding off the swing board seat left
SCREW 15/64-28 L=T

SCREW

Short swing seat connecting pin board
Feeding short swing lever

Feeding long swinging rod

Reset board board scat swing

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

Feed bar shaft

Tooth rack components

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6

Feed dog

Crank tooth rack

SCREW

SCREW

Feed, before the lift shaft sleeve teeth
Tight circle

SCREW

Feed rock shaft

C-type stop ring

Feed rock shaft crank (right)

SCREW

Feed crank pin comnection

SCREW

Kut

Tooth crank lift

SCREW

SCREW

Lift shaft tooth

Fork lift teeth

Screw 11/64%40-11.5

Down feed shaft sleeve

Down feed axis

O-ring

B e e e e e e e e el e b e e B e G BB OB B e e RO = = BD e 00 B OB OBD B = e e

-12 -




— Nun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

6. ] JJ &4 /UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

6. 1) JJ %44 /UPPER KNIFE MECHANIS

-14 -

F g ft 5 _ 14§
Ref.No | Part Mo £ % escription qTY
1 PF9520MYDXO13 WMy ESMmEL Rock shaft bush L 1
2 PFO520MXDKO14 TI71Esh % R Rock shaft bush R 1
3 PFO520MXDX046 DIE A Rock shaft w/screw i
3-1 P MNEzhs Rock shaft 1
3-2 HfriE BB Pin 1
3-3 PF9520MiDK064 NNEEH Pin 1
3-4 HiriE BEH Clutch bracket 1
35 Rk L 3e- Nut 1
16 H B AR Spring 1
3-7 M W EET Set screw 1
3-8 PF5550833 ik 0il wick 1
3-9 PFE420M-D31112 e Felt 1
4-1 PFO520MIDK038 W E Set screw collar 1
49 BF310164514 B screw 2
5 PF9520MXDK047 W5 A Knife eccentric wheel assy 1
5-1 Pk WAL T Tt finife eccentric wheel 1
5-2 H ik E: £ Set screw 1
5-3 Bk L £4) Set screw 1
5-4 i EaER Rock connecting rod 1
5-5 PFO520MXDKO18 ExlmE Pin 1
5-6 4 ik SET Set screv 1
5-7 PFa520MXDK052 gl ik Rock arm 1
5-8 A fa L 3 Set screw 2
6 PF5550330 B EHRET 15/64X28 L=7 | Set screw 15/64X28 L=T 2
7 PF9520MXDK016 U THE Knife shaft bush D 1
8 PFO520MLDK015 P17 L3 Knife chaft bush U 1




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

8-1
10
12

13-1

13-2
14
16
17

19
19-1
19-2
19-3
10-4
20
22-1
22-3
22-4
24
2
26-1
26-2
26-3
26-4
26-5
26-6

PF9930238
PF9520MXDE006
PFO520MXDEO1Y
PFO520MEDKO0S
BET00S039
FFe0008133
PFO520MLDE042
PFa520MXDE002
PF5550412
PF9520MXDE045
ik
PF9520MXDE020
ik
ilis:
PFEB425K25
PF8520149
Pr8520156
BFT00S014
PFO520MXDE 054

SFPFO520MBZ]
PF8420M-D3010107
PFO520MXDEO26
PF6842501901
PFO520MXDEO24
PFA520MXDEO23
PFO520MXDEO35

i

1%
IPIE L

CIIE SRS
§24] 11/64%40-9,5
Bk

Y NHR TR
PSR

#0147 9/64X40 1=10.5
DNRAHF
INILE

17

MNER
71 ER T
T

Pt 1l

5

R a7
GBI
A

fLE
{4 F ol ReT
HF RN
BT
HFARE(E
HiRFAR

C-type stop ring
Enife shaft

Spring assy

knife shaft guide
screv 11/64#40-9.5
0 ring P9

Screw

Enife shaft goide
Screv 9/64X40 1L=10.5
Enife holder

Enife holder

Upper knift

Knife washer
Scerw bind

Set screw

Needle plate

Material cover

Material cover zcrew
Needle plate screw
Face plate assy
Rubber plug

Shouler screwc
Shouler screwe

Clear lever

Collar

Spring

= = B e e e e B e = B BS e e e

[ o]

— e e s s L

-15 -




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

7. B35 E /THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

-16 -




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

7. 5143 B /THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

F & i iz Yot
Ref. No Part No £ " Description ay

4 PF90008112 ) Screw 2
5 PF5550630 gt Washer 2
] PF90008110 TR A Knife bracket presser assy 1
7-1 PF9000811301 7] Motorial knife 1
7-2 PF90008114 L) Serew 2
7-3 PF90008109 it Knife bracker 1
T-4 PF90008117 L g Nur 1
-5 PF90008116 L) Nut 2
-6 PF90008115 T4ER Knife shaft conmecting rod 1
8 PF90008104 ET] Fixed knife 1
9 PFG8425H26 & TIgeT Screw 1
10 PF90008106 biE Thread partition 1
10-1 PF6150211 bipz 4 | Screw 1
1 PF90008118 T s A Thraad shear rock arm i
12 il HahdR L sh R Positioning hlock ]
13 PF9000812001 4] Screw 1
14 PF90008121 177 i Spring 1
15 PFA000R124 HéeahiE Thread shear shaft bush 1
16 PF55506461 i e ) Serew 1
17 PF90008123 ik Rt S TR SHORT BUSHING 1
19 PFI0008101 T Thread shear cam 1
2 PFO0008103 SHET 1/4X40 L=10 Serew, 1/4%40 L=10 2
22 PF90008122 71w s Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
23 PF90008131 MR Spring cover 1
24 PFO0008132 R Spring 1
25 PF90008129 5T 1/4X40 16 Screw, 1/4Y40 L=6 1
% PF90008126 ik Akt it b g Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1
27 PFA0008130B Nz Thread shear shaft 1
28 PF9802804 Tk B Rk Solenoid components tangent 1
29 PF90008141 SHET 1/4%28 Screw 1/4528 1
30 PF90008142 WAT 1/4%28 Screw 1/4%28 1
3l SCI1009 MEwahs+ 8 Washer 1
12 PF90003134 e Wah i i CLIP 1
33 PF90008133 plkatgRe WASHER 1
M PF900081412 SE JITH B 4geT SCREW 1/8-44%6 1
35 BF7005292 SE JIT AReT SCREW 1/8-4413 1

-17 -




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

8. B 58435 B /AUTOMATIC REVERSE MECHANISM

P — . — . s

F % fr & £ ¥ Deseription e
Ref. No Part MNo qry
1 PF9802651 Hah B ST K Automatically switch back seam component 1
2 PFS550161 £ 3/16X28-12 Screw 3/16(28-12 2
3 PF99901511 it 33 Wire clip 2
4 PF555016 55 8RET 3/16X28-9 Screw 3/16{28-9 2
5 PF99901160 148 FE iR U2 Wire plate U2 1
6 PF888056D740 HEh{EEET Automatically link back seam 1
8 SCT1006 E C-type stop ring 1
g SCI1007 S C-type stop ring 1
10 PFEBB0OSEDTIT B oh 58 ) i Automatic reverse feed crank 1
11 SCI1004 i C-type stop ring 1
13 PFO802646 {BlaR R AR 1 Reverse stitching nageticplug assy 1
14 PFE88056D730 #ReT 15/64%28-12 Screw 15/64X28-12 2

-18 -




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

9, Je£k3H /WIRE CLAMPING DEVICE

L ol = & :
Ref. No Part HNo # L Description
PFE80O0TD409 AT Screw
PPQ595 P T S £ B 4E Sweep line solenoid assembly

-19-




— Nun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

10. $4 FE Ji e Bk /PRESSER  FOOT DEVICE

[ T 7
\ Fena ) KoL
| 1 r’_,:‘l;:-i l: L] .-.-‘r;. i

[ i e
5\
LY
"‘
-

5 & A it
Ref. No Part No & i HsSEpEon QrY
3 PF9800TD403 HEB R B R (A D PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID ASM 1
4 PFE550161 84T 3/16X268-12 Screw 3/16X28-12 4
5 PF9800TDM06 B 28 it R Wire crossing sleeve 1

-20-




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

11. #8783 ¥ /0IL LUBLICATION MECHANISM

—— i ——— i ———

-21-




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

K] # % ik nR®
Ref. No Part No £ % PRACTRESR QY
1-1 PF5550824 I 0il cap 1
1-2 PFE550825 0 R4 Oing, PW14 1
2 PFO800TD40 L3 feah i On the shaft for the pipeline 1
3 FF5E50831 v e e Filter felt compression spring 1
4 SFPFO520YGZ] ] ek 4 SEL 0il retum pipe assy 1
4-1 SCIS030 5] 0il retum pipe 1
4-2 PF5550830 HL 3k B i el B Felt pouch 1
4-3 PF5550230 ST Serew 1
4-4 PF5550827 =] ek 5 2 0il retum tube holder 1
5 PF90001022 HeH gt Hook for tubing 1
6 PF80001024 5 30 3 Adjusting spring 1
7 PF20001023 AT Serew 1
8-1 PFB0000237 el IREhiE Winder wheel 1
8-2 PF68425H33 #R4T 11/64X40 L=6 Screw 11/64X40 L=6 2
9 PF2284014802 AT Serew 1
10 PFGS50217 ML For pipe joints 1
11 PF555081 el 4 Pump components 1
12 PF555056 ST Stud screw pump connection 1
13 PF888056D1017 A EE Pump connection stud 1
14 PF90011038 s Sponge 1
156 PFBBB056D442 ¥R T SRR Wire holder barcket (lower) 1
16 PF88R0560437 HETEREER Wire holder 1
17 PF5E560725 4T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

12. 33 E/0IL RESERVOIR MECHANISM

-23-

F 5 % 5 e 1613
Ref.No | Part No £ & Description QTy
1-1 PF8520802 i 0il reservoir 1
1-2 PF8520824 T SR 0il reservoir stopper piate 1
1-3 PF5550317 $R4T Screw 2
1-4 PFa55093 b Casgket for oil reservoir 1
1-5 PF555095 HEm LR ET Screw 1
1-6 FF555096 HmsT 0 RE 0 rin 1
1-7 PF5550912 BB say Knee lifter stop bracket assy 1
1-8 PF5550916 B W Twist spring 1
1-9 SCI1014 R 0 S i Retaining ring el 1
1-10 PF5550917 RS Enee lifter shaft 1
2-1 PFS550419 BT LAt Joint for knee lifter bell crank assy 1
2-2 PF5550924 8 Knee lifter plate 1
3-3 PF5550925 B Knee lifter plate assy 1
2-4 PF5550022 BRETH Knee lifter bar 1
2-5 PF5550926 B thdg Bracket far knss lifter plate 1
3 PF5660G911 THFF Mandrel i




— MNun Bp ecial
Qualidade e Tecnologia

13. fH44:/ACCESSORIES

-24 -




— MNun Bpe(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

) % 5 . i
Hef. Ho Part Wo & ™ Deseription arY
1 PF55501127 HReAH THREAD STAND AMS 1
2 PFE5501016 WeT () SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
3 PF55501017 e () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
4 FF55601018 |7 () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
5 PFDTDB114 HLEF NEEDLE 4
6 PF555053 i ROBRIN 2
7 PFQ51425 Pl L FRAME SUPFORT BAR 1
8 PF5550101 MLk HINGE COMPL 2
5 SCI6018 HL Ak ST RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 4
10 PF5550102 L 3k 3 e o RUBBER CUSHION 2
11 PF55501022 i OILER ASM. 1
11-1 PF61501105 vl SMALL OILER ASM. 1
12 PF555099 BL3k A Bl R NOSE SUPPORT 2
13 PF555098 PLak B DIE CUSHION 2
14 PF5550102301 B R e A Accessory zipper bag 1
15 PF5550102001 HL 3k it FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
i6 PF8520831 ANl Little funnel 1
17 SCI2073 AERE Self tapping screw 4
18 PF8520830 yx L Big funnel 1
19 PFRE20826 o i 2 Middle funnel 1
20 BFR007019 T SCREW 10

-25-




— MNun chcial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

Prazo de validade do produto: Indeterminado

Pais de Origem: China

SAC - SERVICO DE ATENDIMENTO AO CLIENTE

0800 660 6000
assistencia@sunspecial.net.br;

Importado e Distribuido por:

CNPJ: 05.013.910/0001-22
Endereco: Rua da Graga, 577
Bom Retiro — S0 Paulo — SP

Fone: (11) 3334.8800
www.sunspecial.com.br




